राष्ट्रीय रेशमकीट बीज संगठन

केन्द्रीय रेशम बोर्ड : वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार केरेबो काम्प्लैक्स, चौथा तल, बी.टी.एम. ले आउट होसूर रोड, मडिवाला, बेंगलूर - 560068



NATIONAL SILKWORM SEED ORGANIZATION

Central Silk Board : Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India
CSB Complex, IV Floor, B.T.M. Layout,
Hosur Road, Madivala, Bangalore – 560 068

ई-मेल email: <u>nssoban.csb@nic.in</u>

Date: 08.07.2022

No.CSB/NSSO/ CSP/AMC/ MYS/19-20/ 1984

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sub: Inviting sealed quotations for entering AMC for the Cold Storage Plant, Mysore (for a period of 2 years) – reg.

The National Silkworm Seed Organization invites sealed bids (two bid system) from the reputed firms who are in the field of Air-Conditioning & Refrigeration for awarding Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for trouble free functioning of all cold rooms / Humidifiers installed at Cold Storage Plant, J.L.B. Road, Vidyaranyapuram, Mysuru 570008.

The Technical bid is to be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of ₹.24,000/= in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of *Director*, *NSSO*, *CSB*, *Bangalore*. Further, the sealed bid shall be superscribed as "Quotation for awarding AMC for the Cold Storage Plant, Mysuru" and should reach this Office on or before <u>23rd August 2022 at 03:00 PM</u>.

The sealed bids shall be opened on the same day i.e. **23rd August 2022** at **03:30 PM** in the presence of representatives of the Firms, who may wish to participate in the opening of the quotations at the office of the NSSO, CSB complex, IV Floor, B.T.M Layout, Madiwala, Bangalore.

The interested parties may visit the **Cold Storage Plant, J.L.B. Road, Vidyaranyapuram, Mysuru 570008** to know more about the Cold Storage and quote their lowest rate and submit to this Office before stipulated date & time.

Tender document may be obtained on cost from the above stated address during working days i.e., from Monday to Friday (Between 09:30AM and 06:00PM) by making payment of an amount of ₹.1,000/= (Rupees one thousand only) by way of Demand Draft / e-transfer in favour of the *Director*, NSSO, Bangalore.

Director, NSSO reserves the right to reject any or all bids without as signing any reasons whatsoever.

निरंजनक Director

सन्दीय रेशमकीट चीज संगठन Ne' red Silkworm Seed Organization

erest/ Benocheu-Min 1958